Institute of
Oceanographic Sciences
Deacon Laboratory
INTERNAL DOCUMENT No. 295
Self Heating Effects of the lOSDL Temperature
Transfer Standards
T J P Gwilliam
1990

Temperature: operating.
Ambient Humidity: 70% RH maximum.
HOW TO ORDER
Order using the numbers below; also specifv mwer.
ITL-M-17401 Gallium Cell.
ITL-M-17402 Gallium Temperature Stanuaio (without cell).
ISOTHERMAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Pine Grove Southport Merseyside PR9 SAG England
S 0704 43830 Fax 0704 44799 Telex 67179 ISOTEC G
-13-
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
BATH TEMPERATURE CONTROL
Typical one sigma bach cemperacuPB
concpol using a Tronac 408R bach is bec-
cer Chan ±0.0001 C". Similar performance
can be expecced wich ocher baths.
GENERAL CONTROL SRECIFICATI ON
The PTC-41 can be used in a variecy of
concrol applicaciona. The concroller will han-
dle power loads from a few milliwaccs co
1000 waccs. A scable operacing syscem
can be escaiished wich mosc power leve/
heac capacicy combinacions chrough che
use of gain and response sdjuscmencs.
RESETABILITY
Coarse Concrol
Fine Concrol .
±0.25 C"
....±•.001 C
USABLE HEATER SIZE COMPAREO
TO BATH HEAT CAPACITY
From a.25 co 12.Sm C' / sec.
TYPE OF HEATER CONTROL
Time propordoning zero-crossing solid-
scace relay concrol of main power line volcage:
zero volcage cum-on. zero currenc cum-off.
MAXIMUM HEATER POWER
1GOO Waccs
HEATER OUTPUT
A 3-wire AC. recepcacle allows concroller
CO be used with any heacing or cooling device
employing an AC power cord.
POWER REQUIREMENTS
waccs plus heacer power ac eicher 1
125 VAC or 210-25D VAC SO-BO Hz
OIMENSIONS
10x27x22 cm (4x1 QSxaS in]
WEIQHT
1.3 kg (3 lbs)
OROOP OR SAO
TranaB*a unique design encirely elimin-
V. r
aces droop or sag commonly found in pro-
porcionai concrollers (even those-wich re-
set).
RANOE
Depends upon the probe used. A stan-
dard 25'*C probe is supplied with the PTC-
<41. Other standard probes are listed be-
low. These thermistor probes are avail-
able in stainless steel with a cable length of
S feet. Spebial probes and other cable
lengths are available on request. Useful
range: -20=0 Co SSO'C.
Scandard Ommign Cancer Guarsneasd Usaful Aamga
Brotiaa TamperaBura Ranga
TCP-10-S i o * c -a*eoaa*c - a c co so" c
TCP-as-s as ' c i s ' =o ̂ o* c o* co so" c
4 0 * c as* CO BO* c i a * c o a a ' c
TCP-BO-s e a * c « s ' t o a o * c a s ' e o a a ' c
TCP-aO-S aa*C 99*co1CX3*C aS*eol60*C